PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alloy Technology Solutions, Inc.	12/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Winsert, Inc.	
Street Address:	2645 Industrial Parkway	
City:	Marinette	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54143	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11735286
Patent Number:	6866816
Patent Number:	5674449
Application Number:	11159548

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)355-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-355-7900

Email: khooper@usebrinks.com

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE/UTAH UTAH OF Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 405 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

501062713

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111-3400 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11402-3

PATENT

REEL: 023758 FRAME: 0640

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven P. Shurtz
Total Attachments: 2 source=11402-37_Articles_of_Merger#page1.tif source=11402-37_Articles_of_Merger#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023758 FRAME: 0641 Sec. 180.11045 and 180.1105, Wis. Stats.

State of Wisconsin DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Division of Corporate & Consumer Services



ARTICLES OF MERGER Domestic and Foreign For-Profit Corporations

1. Non-Surviving Parties to the Merger:		
Corporation Name: Alloy Technology Solutions, Inc.	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin	
	(state or country)	
Does the above named non-surviving party have a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate?		
Corporation Name:	Organized under the laws of	
	(state or country)	
Does the above named non-surviving party have a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate? Yes No If yes, the surviving corporation is required to file a report with the Wisconsin Department of Revenue under sec. 73.14 of the Wisconsin Statutes. (See instructions.) Schedule more non-surviving parties as an additional page and indicate whether the non-surviving party has a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate. 2. Surviving Corporation:		
Corporation Name: Winsert, Inc.	Organized under the laws of	
Williams, mo.	Wisconsin	
	(state or country)	
3. Indicate below if the surviving corporation is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary or parent: The surviving corporation is a Domestic or Foreign Business Corporation that is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary or parent and the merger was approved in accordance with sec. 180.11045 and the requirements of sec. 180.11045(2) have been satisfied. The surviving corporation is not a Domestic or Foreign Business Corporation that is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary or parent.		

FILING FEE - \$150.00

DFI/CORP/2001(C06/06)

1

4. The plan of merger has been approved and adopted required under sec. 180.1103 or 180.1104, Wis. Stats.,				
5. A. The articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation are amended as follows:				
OR B. If there are no amendments, indicate the name of the	ne corporation that is a party to the merger whose			
articles of incorporation will be the articles of incorporation				
Winsert, Inc.				
6. The executed plan of merger is on file at the principal	I place of business of the surviving corporation.			
7. The surviving corporation will provide a copy of the plan of merger, upon request and without cost, to any shareholder of a corporation that was a party to the merger or, upon payment to the surviving corporation of an amount equal to the cost of producing the copy, to any other interested person.				
8. (OPTIONAL) Effective Date and Time of Merger				
These articles of merger, when filed, shall be effective or	n <u>11:59 pm</u> (date) at <u>12/31/2009</u> (time).			
(An effective date declared under this article may not be earlier than the date the document is delivered to the department for filing, nor more than 90 days after its delivery. If no effective date and time is declared, the effective date and time will be determined by sec.180.0123.				
9. Executed on December 35, 2009 (date) by the surviving corporation on behalf of all parties to the merger.	Justa L. Dichenson (Signature)			
Mark (X) below the title of the person executing the document.	Trisha L. Dickinson			
Title: ☑ President OR ☐ Secretary or other officer title	(Printed Name)			
This document was drafted by:John A. Dickens	·			
	ual who drafted the document)			
DFI/CORP/ 2001 (C06/06)	2			

REEL: 023758 FRAME: 0643